

# DUCATI MOTO E

## SPARE PARTS LIST

ED. 18-01-24

### SUMMARY

- 03 - ACCESSORIES
- 14 - CHAIN SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
- 33 - DASHBOARD ASSEMBLY
- 37 - FORK ASSEMBLY
- 38 - ELECTRIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
- 39 - FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY
- 40 - SWINGARM ASSEMBLY
- 41 - REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY
- 47 - ELECTRIC MOTOR
- 54 - HANDLEBARS ASSEMBLY
- 59 - REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
- 66 - RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
- 68 - COOLING ASSEMBLY
- 69 - FOOTRESTS ASSEMBLY
- 70 - MOTOR OIL PUMP
- 77 - FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
- 80 - REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY
- 83 - BATTERY PACK ASSEMBLY
- 90 - SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
- 91 - FRAME ASSEMBLY
- 99 - FAIRING ASSEMBLY

### LEGEND

|                 |   |
|-----------------|---|
| TOOL            | Tool, equipment, product, not included in the bike                  |
| OPTIONAL        | Optional part, not included in the bike                             |
| MOTOR           | Motor spare parts, already included in the motor EV1002             |
| BATTERY         | Battery spare parts, already included in the battery pack 39520321B |
| Yes             | Unregulated part that teams are free to substitute on the bike      |
| Yes             | Confidential part that teams have to return to Ducati, no further   |
| Tech. Sponsor   | MotoE Tech. Sponsor   |
| Handlebar Brake | Required to add a rear brake command on the left handlebar          |

### NOTES

- Please send the requests to [marco.inturrisi@ducati.com](mailto:marco.inturrisi@ducati.com)
- Considering the nature of parts, prices maybe subject to variations during validity
- We kindly ask to group the requested parts and place one order per day only

### 03 - ACCESSORIES

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                                | DESCRIPTION                        | NOTE                                    | Q.TY  | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|------------------------------------|---|-------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 04147581A   | Carrello Pacco Batteria MotoE Piero8on     | Battery Stand                      | 6 pieces will be shared by Dorna and Du | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 7715936BG   | VITE TCEIF M10X1.25X45 12.9 RUL DOPO BON   | Battery Stand (screw)              |   | 4     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041N721B    | ATTREZZO MISURA ALTEZZA POST V21L          | Height Tool                        | 3 pieces will be shared by Dorna        | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041P121A    | BOX JUMP BATTERY RACE V21L                 | Jump Battery Box                   | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 5101M781B   | PROL. JUMP BATTERY PISTA V21L RJ45 FEMM.   | Jump Battery Cable                 | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041E281A    | MENSOLA PER AZZERAMENTO IMU                | IMU Zero Tool                      | 3 pieces will be shared by Dorna        | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041ZM981A   | ATTR. MONT CUSCINETTI LINK V21L            | Bearing Tool                       |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041ZF51A    | ATTR.MONTAGGIO SMONTAGGIO RULLI FORCV21L   | Bearing Tool                       |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041P881A    | ATTR. SERRAG SLITTA-PERNO POST V21L        | Rear Axel Tool                     |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041P101A    | BOLLA DIGITALE RS 667-3916                 | Level IMU Tool                     | 3 pieces will be shared by Dorna        | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04140071A   | PINZA CAMLOC PLIER 4P3-1                   | Camloc Tool                        |   | 1     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 0412F641A   | ATTR.MONTAGGIO SMONTAGGIO CUSC FORC V21L   | Bearing Tool                       |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041N971A    | BUSSOLA SPEC SERRAGGIO PERNO STERZO V21L   | Steer Tool                         |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041N981A    | TAPPO DI REAZIONE SERRAGGIO PERNO STERZO   | Steer Cap Tool                     |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 9040021A    | HAVOLINE XL 20LITRI                        | Additive Cooling System            |   | 0,015 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 9440021A    | LOCTITE 638 CONF.50ML                      | Loctite                            |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 5101M741A   | Cablaggio ricarica KC V21L                 | Kicker Cell Charger Cable          | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 55540201A   | CAVAL ANT. BIKELIFT V21L                   | Front Stand                        | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 041N711A    | CONO INFILAMENTO PERNO PIVOT V21L          | Pivot Tool                         |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04140022A   | ATTR.RIBADITURA CATENA 805185 REGINA       | Chain Tool                         | Same used in 2022 MotoE season          | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041A1771A   | CHIAVE PER GHIERA PACCO FORCELLONE         | Swingarm Tool                      |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04140011A   | ATTR.CHIUSURA CATENA 805187 REGINA         | Chain Tool                         | Same used in 2022 MotoE season          | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041N761A    | CONO INFILAMENTO POST SX SFACCIAIO V21L    | Height Tool Cone                   |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04147561A   | Caricabatt. BASETECH (Corrad 1484096)      | Kicker Cell Charger                | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 55540211A   | CAVAL POST. BIKELIFT V21L                  | Rear Stand                         | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 90440051C   | LOCTITE 243 CONF.50ML                      | Loctite                            |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04147571A   | BUSS ESAG Wurth 1997663709 090             | Wrench                             |   | 1     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 90240191A   | FLUIDO FRENI HTC 64T 04816420 (0,5L)       | Brake Oil                          |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 887131058   | CHIAVE TAPPO CANNOTTO STERZO91694          | Steer Cap Tool                     |   | 2     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 90440022A   | LOCTITE 620 CONF.50ML                      | Loctite                            |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 94246000A   | ADESWO 3M DP490 ML50                       | Loctite                            |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 041D0641A   | PERNO CAVALLETTO F19                       | Stand Pin                          |   | 2     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 887131072   | TAMPONE X SEMIUSC.BASE STERZO91694         | Steer Base Tool                    |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 944600809   | GRASSO AGIP GREASE 33 FD - FUSTO 5KG       | Grease                             |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 944600812   | GRASSO AGIP GREASE 5M2 18KGFUSTINO         | Grease                             |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 944600815   | GRASSO AGIP GR-PV2FUSTINO 18KG             | Grease                             |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 944600834   | GR. ROCC. DRY MOLLY PASTIE ANTISCUF 0,75kg | Grease                             |   | 0,025 | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 7794401A    | VITE TCEIF M8X10 TL POGGIOLINI 101100510   | Screw                              |   | 2     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04140611A   | SOFFIATORE RAFFREDDAMENTO MOTO             | Bike Cooler                        | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 8301N881A   | AGGANCIO COND RAFF. RIC V21L SX            | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 8301N891A   | AGGANCIO COND RAFF. RIC V21L DX            | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 4421A471A   | CONDOTTO RAFF FORZATO IN RICARICA V21L     | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 77240343C   | VITE TBEIF M5X30 10,9 STSTR087             | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 4     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 74750141A   | DADO M5 H.5 UNI5587 BRUNITO                | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 4     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 4421A471A   | CONDOTTO RAFF FORZATO IN RICARICA V21L     | Bike Cooler Adapter                | 20 pieces will be shared by Dorna       | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 59040271A   | MAT. TUBO FLEXADUX P2P1 dia100mm L1m       | Tube                               |   | 0,8   | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 74141411A   | FASCETTA TY28MX 4,8X36NYLON NERO DENTI     | Clamp                              |   | 30    | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 88650321A   | OR 13,94X2,62 VITON VERDE                  | OR                                 |   | 2     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 74141391A   | FASCETTA TY26MX 3,6X281NYLON NERO DENTIN   | Clamp                              |   | 30    | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 74141481A   | FASCETTA TY5232MXR 2,4X200NYLON NERO DEN   | Clamp                              |   | 100   | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 88650771A   | OR 8X2 EPDM/70/NERO ORM080-20              | OR                                 |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04140031A   | ATTR. SMONTAGGIO CATENA 805330 REGINA      | Chain Tool                         | Same used in 2022 MotoE season          | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 83040031A   | METAL MOUNT MBMS/5101C                     | Metal Mount                        |   | 10    | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 78540071AA  | VELCRO DUAL LOCK L-1MT                     | Velcro                             |   | 1     | TOOL     | Yes              |                   |
| 04140041A   | ATTR. CRIMPATURA REMOTE ADJ. BREMBO XA3.31 | Remote Adjuster Tool               |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 04111311B   | ATTREZZO MONTAGGIO SPINE D5                | Pin Tool                           |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 0411B241A   | ATTREZZO MONTAGGIO SPINE D.4 h.2.5         | Pin Tool                           |   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 74143041A   | FASC. METAL RS 494-2239 DIAM 90-120mm      | Clamp                              |   | 2     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 38540251A   | EDGE OVERNIGHT MONITOR V21L                | DellOrto Yearly License            | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code SW11010000)  | 1     | DELLORTO |                  |                   |
| 5101N061A   | BRIGLIA OVERNIGHT MONITOR V21L             | Overnight Monitor (edge)           | Compulsory - Bought by Ducati           | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 69916831A   | Alimentatore MW HEP-240-48A cablato        | Overnight Monitor (cable)          | Compulsory - Bought by Ducati           | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 5101N071A   | Prolunga 48V griglia V21L                  | Bike power supply for grid (box)   | Compulsory for the Team to buy one pe   | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 38411181A   | Bike Manager License                       | Bike power supply for grid (cable) | Compulsory - Bought by Dorna            | 1     | TOOL     |                  |                   |
|             |  | Ducati Chassis software license    |   | 1     | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |

### 14 - CHAIN SPROCKET ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                             | DESCRIPTION     | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|-----------------|------|------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 67641771A   | CATENA REGINA 135ORAW2 124 MAGLIE       | Chain           |      | 1    | REGINA   |                  |                   |
| 7791B131A   | VITE FISSAGGIO PIGNONE CATENA           | Screw           |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 44910641CB  | PIGNONE Z15 1199RS13                    | Pinion          |      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 44910641CD  | PIGNONE Z17 1199RS13                    | Pinion          |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 44910641CE  | PIGNONE Z18 1199RS13                    | Pinion          |      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 44910641CC  | PIGNONE Z16 1199RS13                    | Pinion          |      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 79916681A   | MOLLA A TAZZA PIGNONE CATENA SBK        | Spring          |      | 3    |          |                  |                   |
| 67740351A   | MAGLIA GIUNZIONE A RIBADIRE 19/135ORAW2 | Chain Link      |      | 1    | REGINA   |                  |                   |
| 67740371A   | MAGLIA FALSA CATENA REGINA 30/135ORAW2  | Chain half Link |      | 1    | REGINA   |                  |                   |

### 33 - DASHBOARD ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION              | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|--------------------------|------|------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 40612001D   | DASHBOARD GRD 3.0                        | Dashboard VCU DataLogger |      | 1    |          |                  | Yes               |
| 8291P281C   | SUPPORTO CUPOLINO CF V21L                | Support                  |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291R261A   | SUP FRONT CAMERA DORNA E CABLE V21L      | Dorna Camera Support     |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 5521B131A   | Sensore temperatura aria NTC cablato V21 | Air Sensor               |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 37410141B   | Piastrino blocco interruttore LEMO       | Plate                    |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 51840371A   | ANTENNA GPS ANT-GPS-SH2-SMA              | Antenna                  |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 51840361A   | ANTENNA 712-ANT-2.4-WRT-RPS              | Antenna                  |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 82910001A   | SUPPORTO HELMET CAMERA GYRO              | Dashboard Camera Support |      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 8211A561A   | PIOLO FISSAGGIO CRUSCOTTO M6 - M5        | Dashboard Pin            |      | 4    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940071A   | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                    |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 85240091A   | ROSETTA 5.3X15X1 ISO7095STSTRO08         | Plate                    |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 77941421A   | VITE TCTX M4X10 TI POGGIP.106100410      | Screw                    |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291P391A   | SUPPORTO CAMERA PILOTA V21L RP           | Cam mounting             |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77942581A   | VITE TCEI M4X12 TI RB-TISC412R RACEBOLT  | Screw                    |      | 4    |          |                  |                   |
| 43910301A   | PELLICOLA TRASP. DASH XTREME GP12        | Screen Protector         |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 76410242G   | GOMMINO 10X22X12FUOROSILICONE455H ST10   | Rubber                   |      | 4    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940171C   | VITE TCEI M6X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                    |      | 4    |          |                  |                   |
| 79940081A   | TIRANTE CORTO MARE TIR.EL.77 BARBIERI R. | Tie                      |      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 85041141A   | INSERTO SONIC-LOK PSM CELADA SHK-B-M4-4. | Camloc                   |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 77150059Z   | VITE TCEI M3X10 UNI5931 12.9 GREZZA      | Screw                    |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 7750061A    | VITE TBEI M3X8 10.9 NERA                 | Screw                    |      | 2    |          |                  |                   |

### 37 - FORK ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION                     | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|---------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 34421321B   | GAMBA DX OHLINS NPX FL 978 RH V21L       | Fork (Right)                    | Spring 11.5 N/mm included, others by A | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 34521321B   | GAMBA SX OHLINS NPX FL 978 LH V21L       | Fork (Left)                     | Spring 11.5 N/mm included, others by A | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 34111911A   | Testa di sterzo I226 D53 OFFSET29        | Head                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 34211251CA  | Base di sterzo I226 D58 OFFSET29         | Base                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 34310671B   | PERNO DI STERZO V21L                     | Steering Stud                   |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5521B102A   | Fork V21L Dell'Orto 19687.00.48          | SUSPENSION SENSOR. 150mm. FRONT | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1968700.48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |
| 56416931A   | PARAFANGO ANTERIORE V21L CAMLOC          | Front Mudguard                  | Fairing                                | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 71115901J   | BOCCOLA FERMASTERZO 16.2/17.0 DEG V210   | Steer Stop                      |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 44219931A   | FORK CLOSURE POST V21L                   | Fork Closure                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8291M521A   | SUPPORTO AMM DI STERZO LATO TESTA        | Steering damper mounting        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 7791D521A   | PIOLO SPEC. FORK CLOSURE V21L            | Fork Closure                    |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 71319961BA  | DISTANZIALE CON SEDE OR. AMM. STERZO     | Steering damper mounting        |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 7750472A    | VITE TBEI M4X6 ISO7380                   | Screw                           |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |
| 44219941B   | TENDINA FORK CLOSURE V21L LUNGH +15mm    | Fork Closure                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8291R151A   | Supp. potenziometro forcelle             | Fork Sensor Mounting            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 44219921A   | FORK CLOSURE ANT V21L                    | Fork Closure                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8291P951A   | SUPPORTO SPEED REAR FORK V21L            | Sensor mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 7791D121A   | VITE SPEC. TEF M6X18 CODULO 6            | Screw                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301N141B   | STAFFA DX SUPP PARAF. ANT V21L LAMIERA   | Front Mudguard Support          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301N151B   | STAFFA SX SUPP PARAF. ANT V21L LAMIERA   | Front Mudguard Support          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301J261B   | Staffa supp. potenziometro forcella V21L | Sensor mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8291R301A   | Supporto. Buzzer. Sonitron-SAS-2154-S-W  | Buzzer Support                  |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77942491A   | VITE TEF M8X35 CH10 POGGI. TI 102100835  | Screw                           |  | 7    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940381A   | VITE TEF M5X10 TITANIO 102100510         | Screw                           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940161D   | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940161A   | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 10110 | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940641B   | VITE TCEI M6X30 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 10110 | Screw                           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940651A   | VITE TCEI M4X10 TITANIO 101100410        | Screw                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 85040871B   | PERNO CAMLOC D4055-5AGV                  | Camloc                          |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940792A   | VITE TCEI M6X12 TI RB-TISC612            | Screw                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 74941103B   | DADO AF FL ANELLO A M5-8 STSTR87         | Nut                             |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 7750472A    | VITE TBEI M4X6 ISO7380                   | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77150198B   | VITE TCEI M4X12 UNI5931 8.8STSTR008      | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 86500071A   | SPINA 3X8 DIN 6326 M6                    | Sensor mounting                 |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 88641061A   | ANELLO OR 2.014 12.42X1.78 VITON ( EX 93 | OR                              |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 7750171A    | VITE TBEI M4X8 ISO7380 10.9STSTR008      | Screw                           |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |
| 77150059Z   | VITE TCEI M3X10 UNI5931 12.9 GREZZA      | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77250291A   | VITE TEF M6X16 8.8 STSTR008 (v.77250998B | Screw                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 36420202A   | AMM. STERZO OHLINS SD062 (NERO) NEW SEAL | Steering damper                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 84820112AA  | ASSIEWE OCCHIELLO AMM. STERZO OHLINS M8  | Steering damper mounting        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77918831A   | VITE TCEI M6X30 TITANIO                  | Screw                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 70241241A   | ANELLO EST. CUSC. STERZO (SF07A17PX1V1)  | Bearing                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 70241251A   | ANELLO INT. CUSC. STERZO (SF07A17PX1V1)  | Bearing                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 70140402A   | GABBIA SFERE CUSC. STERZO (SF07A17PX1V1) | Bearing                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 93010041B   | ANELLO DI TENUTA MTS                     | Bearing                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 85041711A   | BASE PER FASCETTA RICCHO FTH-13R-UVB     | Clip                            |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 74750161A   | DADO M4X4 UNI 5587 INOX AZAIS1 304 (EX 0 | Nut                             |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |
| 70310601BA  | GHIERA DI STERZO                         | Steering Nut                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 71314901A   | RASAMENTO S=0.3 SENS. BOSCH DF11         | Spacer                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 71319201A   | RASAMENTO S=0.5 SENS. BOSCH DF11         | Spacer                          |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |
| 55212121B   | SENSORE VELOCITA' ABS(1080MM) 0265008598 | Speed sensor                    |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77918831A   | VITE TCEI M6X30 TITANIO                  | Screw                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77210893B   | VITE TBEI M6X14 NERA T.LARGAFRENAFILETTI | Screw                           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 7131F541A   | DIST EXT DX CERCHIO ANT SMONT RAP V21L   | Front rim spacer                | Fast front wheel mounting              | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 8291R731B   | SUPP. RUOTA DX SMONTAGGIO RAPIDO V21L    | Support                         | Fast front wheel mounting              | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 8291R721B   | SUPP. RUOTA SX SMONTAGGIO RAPIDO V21L    | Support                         | Fast front wheel mounting              | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 77940611B   | VITE TEF M8X35 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw                           | Fast front wheel mounting              | 4    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |

### 38 - ELECTRIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION                    | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|--------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 38540151A   | Inverter M056 (Magelec)                  | Inverter                       |  | 1    |           |                  | Yes               |
| 3840541A    | Ric.TPMS V21L Dell'Orto 19700.00.48      | TPMS receiver                  | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1970000.48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |
| 51040341A   | CABL. PROG. TPMS TIRE WATCH (1969600)    | TPMS receiver cable programmer | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1969600.48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |
| 5101L901E   | Cablaggio principale LV V21L             | Wiring                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101N041A   | Prolunga TPMS Dell'Orto V21L             | TPMS cable                     |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 38540101A   | IMU BOSCH MM7.10 6D RACING               | IMU                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 16340101A   | BOX LOW POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT V21L     | Module                         |  | 1    |           |                  | Yes               |
| 5101M011A   | Brikita transistorer X2 V21L occ. GND    | Wiring X2                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 39510241B   | Kicell cablata V21L 252P BMS Ducati      | Battery                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301L881D   | STAFFA SUPP. INVERTER V21L               | Support                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M321A   | Cablaggio HV batteria - inverter V21L -  | HV System -                    |  | 1    |           |                  | Yes               |
| 5101M081A   | Cablaggio HV batteria - inverter V21L +  | HV System +                    |  | 1    |           |                  | Yes               |
| 5101M071A   | MSD plug V21L                            | MSD Plug                       |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 51610061B   | Buzzer cablato V21L SAS-2155-S-W         | Buzzer                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M011B   | BRIKITA IMU V21L 4330mm                  | IMU Cable                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M891A   | Cavo eq.bonding MOT-RADIATORE V21L       | Equipotential Bonding Cable    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M871B   | Cavo eq.bonding BATT-INVERTER V21L       | Equipotential Bonding Cable    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M881A   | Cavo eq.bonding INV-MOTORE V21L          | Equipotential Bonding Cable    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101M901A   | Cavo eq.bonding RAD-RAD V21L             | Equipotential Bonding Cable    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5101N081A   | Tappo CAN Dorna V21L                     | CAN Cap                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 87241361A   | CAP AS914 / 8STA914                      | Cap                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940461C   | VITE TEF M8X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw                          |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 74811221A   | DADO FLANGIATO M6 TITANIO RB             | Nut                            |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940161D   | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940311D   | VITE TEF M6X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw                          |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940311D   | VITE TEF M6X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw                          |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 70011441A   | ANTIVIB M6 Masc-Masc RS777-3156 Modif    | IMU Support                    |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77540061B   | VITE TBEI M5X8 12.9 UNBRAKONERA - TESTA  | Screw                          |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 85250071A   | ROSETTA 5.3X10X1 UNI65925TSTRO088 (EX 73 | Washer                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77930391A   | VITE TBEI M4X10 10.9 UNBRAKO             | Screw                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77240393C   | VITE TBEI M6X10 10.9 STSTR087            | Screw                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77156638B   | VITE TCEIF M6X12 8.8 STSTR008            | Screw                          |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |

### 39 - FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                                 | DESCRIPTION                   | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|-------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 61042201A   | KIT PINZE GP4RR XB9L210-11                  | Brake Caliper                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5521B322A   | Freno ant V21L Dell'Orto 19684.00.48        | PRESSURE SENSOR_35BAR_FRONT_M | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1968400.48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |
| 62441421A   | POMPA RADIALE RMC BILLET 19X18 XR01175      | Pump                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 63140211B   | LEVA FRENO 10.7264.38 (L/C)STAMPATA         | Brake Lever                   | Comes with pump, replacement in case   | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 7791D271A   | VITE PINZA FRENO ANT TCEI M10x1,25x65       | Brake Screw                   |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 61811911A   | Tubo freno ant. V21L                        | Brake line                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 80821232A   | Ass.kill switch con morsetto V21L           | Kill Switch                   |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 61340771A   | PASTIGLIA PIOGGIA P34/38 20407.8354.24      | Pad                           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 61812041B   | TUBO COLL SENS PRESS FRENO ANT V21L         | Brake Sensor Mounting         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 62641251A   | REMOTE ADJ SPIDER V21L                      | Remote Adjuster               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 71616261A   | DISTANZIALE SERB. OLIO FRENO ANT. V21L      | Brake Mounting                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301M481A   | Staffa serbatoio olio freno ant. V21L       | Brake Mounting                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 7131F201A   | DIST. PINZA FRENO ANT D138.5x6.9.9.6        | Spacer                        |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77913091A8  | VITE SPEC. RACC. IDR. DOPPIO NERO06.2228.15 | Screw                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 74140431A   | FASC. YDNAC 10101 OPP. 10112FAUSER          | Clamp                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77150378B   | VITE TCEI M5X8 UNI5931 8.8STSTR008          | Screw                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 85211951A   | ROSETTA ALL.D.10.5X17X2EX 015070120         | Washer                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77156871A   | VITE TCEI M5X12 TITANIO                     | Screw                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |

|            |  |                        |                     |      |  |          |  |  |
|------------|--|------------------------|---------------------|------|--|----------|--|--|
| 58540341A  | SERB. OLIO ANT. BREMBO - Ø50-45CC - FUMe | Oil tank               |                     | 1    |  |          |  |  |
| 93330011A  | MATASSA TUBO Ø5,8x9,8 EPDM 75 Z NERO T.  | Brake line             |                     | 0,12 |  |          |  |  |
| 85250241A  | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAME/42020010A | Washer                 |                     | 5    |  |          |  |  |
| 85250241A  | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAME/42020010A | Washer                 |                     | 2    |  |          |  |  |
| 77913662AB | VITE SPEC. M10X1 RACC. NERO-EX77913661AB | Screw                  |                     | 2    |  |          |  |  |
| 77942241B  | VITE TCEI M8X35 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                  | Front Brake Cooling | 4    |  | OPTIONAL |  |  |
| 80116111A  | FBD SX V21L                              | Front Brake Duct Left  | Front Brake Cooling | 1    |  | OPTIONAL |  |  |
| 80116211A  | FBD DX V21L                              | Front Brake Duct Right | Front Brake Cooling | 1    |  | OPTIONAL |  |  |

#### 40 - SWINGARM ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION               | NOTE                                 | Q.TY | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 37012542H   | FORCELLONE L586-629 V21L                  | Swingarm                  | Reworked for quick rear wheel change | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 56511451C   | PARAFANGO POSTERIORE V21L                 | Rear Mudguard             | Fairing                              | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 36911671B   | Perno Pivot V21L                          | Pivot Axle                |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4601W721B   | Protezione SX Forcellone V21L             | Swingarm Protection       |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4601W731B   | Protezione DX Forcellone V21L             | Swingarm Protection       |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7111E151A   | BOCCOLA CARTER PIVOT V21L D20             | Pivot                     |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 7111E161AA  | Boccola Telaio Pivot V21L - 0             | Pivot                     |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 7111E161AF  | Boccola Telaio Pivot V21L Montaggio       | Rear frame alignment tool | 3 pieces will be shared by Dorna     | 2    | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 7131E621A   | Dist. Int. SX Forc. Pivot V21L            | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7131E621B   | DIST INT SX PIVOT FORC V21L               | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E631A   | Dist. Int. DX Impero2. Pivot-Carter V21L  | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 70310962A   | GHIERA SERB. CUSCINETTI DX FORCELL. EVO   | Nut                       |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291A612B   | SUPPORTO CAVALLETTO D16GP RINF. GUIDA MAG | Stand Support             |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 44712531A   | Pattino catena superiore V21L             | Chain Pad                 |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 44712541A   | Pattino catena inferiore V21L             | Chain Pad                 |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AD  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 15.8 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AA  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 15.5 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AB  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 15.6 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AC  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 15.7 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AE  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 15.9 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AF  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 16 MM            | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E652AG  | DIST. EST. DX FORC. V21L 16.1 MM          | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 77916981B   | VITE M8x20 SUPPORTO CAVALLETTO D16GP      | Screw                     |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77916981B   | VITE M8x20 SUPPORTO CAVALLETTO D16GP      | Screw                     |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AD  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.5 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AA  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.2 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AB  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.3 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AC  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.4 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AE  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.6 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AF  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.7 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E642AG  | DIST. EST. SX PIVOT V21L 7.8 MM           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E641AJ  | Dist. Est. SX Pivot V21L 7.1 mm           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131E641AH  | Dist. Est. SX Pivot V21L 7.9 mm           | Spacer                    |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 74811211A   | Dado perno rivale V21L M8x1.5 Al          | Nut                       |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 70250221A   | CUSC. 20X37X9 SKF 61904-2RS1              | Bearing                   |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 70150022A   | AST. RULLINI HN250 (000036889-0000-14)    | Bearing                   |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940071A   | VITE TBEI M5X10 TITANIOPOGGIP. 105100510  | Screw                     |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940071A   | VITE TBEI M5X10 TITANIOPOGGIP. 105100510  | Screw                     |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 93050241A   | TENUTA G25X32X4                           | Seal                      |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 88640971A   | OR 25,07x2,62 RIF. 2-120 VITON            | OR                        |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77150100C   | VITE TCEI M8X20 UNIS91 12.98RUNITA        | Screw                     |                                      | 4    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 46320537A   | OR 12X11,78 MITONRIF. ARGO 2100 30 200    | OR                        |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 74940101A   | DADO ALITOCCANTE INS. NYLONM3 DIN 985     | Nut                       |                                      | 4    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 77914992A   | VITE SPEC. TCEI M5X9 COLL. D8.5X3         | Screw                     |                                      | 3    |          |                  |                   |
| 77914992A   | VITE SPEC. TCEI M5X9 COLL. D8.5X3         | Screw                     |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77240243C   | VITE TBEIF M5X8 10,9 STSTR087             | Screw                     |                                      | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77156851A   | VITE TCEI M6X16 TITANIO                   | Screw                     |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 75011251A   | DADO SPECIALE M6 STSTR08749R              | Nut                       |                                      | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291R741B   | SUPP. RUOTA POST. SX SMONT. RAPIDO V21L   | Support                   |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 77940381C   | VITE TEF M5X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT           | Screw                     |                                      | 2    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 86050071A   | SPINA 3X8 DIN 6325 M6                     | Mounting                  |                                      | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |

#### 41 - REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                                 | DESCRIPTION                   | NOTE                                   | Q.TY  | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|-------------------------------|--|-------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 45711291A   | RINVIO LEVA FRENO ERGO AVANZATE V21L        | Brake Lever Mounting          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 55240232A   | Freno post V21L Dell'Orto 19685.00.48       | PRESSURE SENSOR 100BAR REAR M | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1968500_48) | 1     | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |
| 82114431C   | PIOLO PIEG. GOMM. LEVA FRE/CAM +5           | Brake Lever Mounting          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 45711241A   | Leva freno posteriore V21L                  | Brake lever                   |  | 1     |           | Yes              |                   |
| 62540721A   | POMPA POST. 13 DOPPIO INGRESSO SX/6. 37. 20 | Brake Pump                    | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 81479611A   | BANJO SED. P. POMPA FRENO POST V21L         | Nut                           |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 84110813A   | BICCHIERINO MOLLA D14 POMPA FR. POST. ZING  | Brake Lever Mounting          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 70310952A   | GHIERA M8x1 PRECARICO MOLLA FRENO POST      | Brake Lever Mounting          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 11711851CE  | PUNTALE FRENO POST PLAMB1 L=70 AL 57        | Brake Lever Mounting          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 82113862A   | PERNO PIOLO LEVA FRENO/CAMBIO               | Brake lever                   |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 53910721B   | Switch freno cablato V21L                   | Brake Switch                  |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 61910821B   | TUBO FRENO LATO POMPA A DITO GP15           | Brake Tube                    | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 81440881A   | RACCORDO STAUBLI PULG BREMBO 344.65.92      | Staubli                       | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 61910831B   | TUBO FRENO LATO POMPA A PIEDE GP15          | Brake Tube                    | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 81441011A   | RACCORDO Staubli CBRO2.7652/TI/KB/JE        | Staubli                       | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 77917021D   | VITE SPEC. M8X20-CH8 RINVIO FRENO/CAMBIO    | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 75012241A   | DADO M8x1 SMANCATO PUNT. FR. DA74710151A    | Nut                           |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 79915541A   | MOLLA RICHIAMO PIOLO LEVA FRENO/CAMBIO      | Spring                        |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 8301M851A   | Staffa serbatoio olio freno post. V21L      | Oil tank support              | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 79910811G   | MOLLA RITORNO FRENO POST. K=12 N/MM - BLU   | Rear Brake Spring             |  | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 79910811A   | MOLLA POMPA FRENO POST. FACTORYK=17 N/MM    | Rear Brake Spring             |  | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 79910811B   | MOLLA RITORNO FRENO POST. K=26 N/MM - GIA   | Rear Brake Spring             |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 79910811C   | MOLLA RITORNO FRENO POST. K=32 N/MM - ROS   | Rear Brake Spring             |  | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 79910811D   | MOLLA RITORNO FRENO POST. K=45 N/MM - VER   | Rear Brake Spring             |  | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 8301L971A   | Staffa serbatoio olio freno post. V21L      | Brake Mounting                |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 62540531A   | POMPA FRENO POST P513 10.4776.20            | Brake Pump                    |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 74811221A   | DADO FLANGIATO M6 TITANIO RB                | Nut                           |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 77940081A   | VITE TBEI M6X10 TITANIOPOGGIP. 105100610    | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 77940401C   | VITE TCEI M5X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT            | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 76411681B   | GOMM. PIOLO LEVA FRE./CAM. EPDM 80 SHA      | Brake lever                   |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 7131F361A   | DIST D10.2x014 H10                          | Spacer                        |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 61240051A   | KIT PARAPOLVERE 105150220(P2P)              | Seal                          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 70241261A   | BOCCOLA FLAN. 14x16x22-12 LYG P6141612F     | Bush                          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 71240241A   | BOCCOLA GLYCODUR PG 141610 F                | Bush                          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 77912371B   | VITE SPEC. INTER. FRENO POST. 38F           | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 74140431A   | FASC. TONAC. 10T01 OPP. 10117AFUSER         | Clamp                         |  | 2     |           |                  |                   |
| 77150378B   | VITE TCEI M5X8 UNIS91 8.85STTR008           | Screw                         | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 77250291A   | VITE TEF M6X16 8.8 STSTR008 (v.77250998B    | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 74750031A   | DADO M6 UNIS588 STSTR080AC. CLASSE 8        | Nut                           |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 85211951A   | ROSETTA ALL. D. 10.5X17X2EX 015070120       | Washer                        |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 63040972B   | POMPA RADIALE FRIZ SPURG PR 15/18           | Brake Pump                    | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 63140711A   | LEVA FRENO ANT. SX SPIDER V21L              | Brake Lever                   | Handlebar Brake                        | 1     | OPTIONAL  | Yes              |                   |
| 85250241A   | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAME/42020010A    | Washer                        | Handlebar Brake                        | 4     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 77913662AB  | VITE SPEC. M10X1 RACC. NERO-EX77913661AB    | Screw                         | Handlebar Brake                        | 2     | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 58540311A   | SERBAT. OLIO POST. BREMBO - Ø31 - 15CC      | Brake Oil Tank                |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 93330011A   | MATASSA TUBO Ø5,8x9,8 EPDM 75 Z NERO T.     | Brake line                    |  | 0,165 |           |                  |                   |
| 81440521A   | RACCORDO 50DEG10.2936.51                    | Joint                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 81440511A   | BUSSOLA RACCORDO 50DEG10.2935.10            | Bush                          |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 18710021A   | SPURGO M6 NERO Ø5.1440.16                   | Bleed                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 77913971A   | VITE RACC. ID. M6.2228.36                   | Screw                         |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 84840581A   | SNODO SFERICO SF. G54C                      | Spherical Joint               |  | 1     |           |                  |                   |
| 85250241A   | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAME/42020010A    | Washer                        |  | 6     |           |                  |                   |

#### 47 - ELECTRIC MOTOR

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME    | DESCRIPTION             | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|----------------|-------------------------|------|------|------|------------------|-------------------|
| EV1002      | ELECTRIC MOTOR | Electric Motor Assembly |      | 1    |      |                  | Yes               |

#### 54 - HANDLEBARS ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                            | DESCRIPTION              | NOTE            | Q.TY | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|--------------------------|-----------------|------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 80813051A   | Semiman DX D53 10 DEG E-12 H+21 L=236  | Handlebar                |                 | 1    |          | Yes              |                   |
| 80813061A   | Semiman DX D53 10 DEG E-2 H+21 L=236   | Handlebar                |                 | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 80813071A   | Semiman DX D53 10 DEG E-22 H+21 L=236  | Handlebar                |                 | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 80813021A   | Semiman SX D53 10 DEG E-12 H+21 L=236  | Handlebar                |                 | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 80813031A   | Semiman SX D53 10 DEG E-2 H+21 L=234,5 | Handlebar                |                 | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 80813041A   | Semiman SX D53 10 DEG E-22 H+21 L=236  | Handlebar                |                 | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 65440491A   | COMANDO GAS DOMINO 41 85.03.13.00      | Rider Demand             |                 | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940681C   | VITE TCEI M4X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT       | Screw                    |                 | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 65110561A   | SWITCH PANEL SGS-CAN AR21-025-04A      | Rider Switch             |                 | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291P331A   | SUPPORTO REMOTE ADJUSTER V21L          | Remote Adjuster Mounting |                 | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 82740081A   | SUPP REMOTE ADJ SPIDER V21L            | Remote Adjuster Mounting | Handlebar Brake | 1    | OPTIONAL | Yes              |                   |
| 7791C541A   | VITE SPEC. M18X1,5 SEMIMANUBRI NERO    | Screw                    |                 | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7131E791A   | DIST H 5 MM SFILAMENTO SEMIMANUBRI D53 | Tool                     |                 | 1    | TOOL     |                  |                   |
| 7131E791A   | DIST H 5 MM SFILAMENTO SEMIMANUBRI D53 | Tool                     |                 | 1    | TOOL     |                  |                   |

|           |  |                  |                 |   |          |     |  |
|-----------|--|------------------|-----------------|---|----------|-----|--|
| 7131E831A | DIST H 10 MM SFILAMENTO SEMIMANUBRI D53  | Tool             |                 | 2 | TOOL     |     |  |
| 46047651A | PROT LEVA FRENO DX SPIDER V21L           | Brake protection |                 | 1 |          | Yes |  |
| 46047641A | PROT LEVA FRENO SX SPIDER V21L           | Brake protection | Handlebar Brake | 1 | OPTIONAL | Yes |  |
| 77940701B | VITE TEF M8X30 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 102100 | Screw            |                 | 1 |          |     |  |
| 77940701B | VITE TEF M8X30 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 102100 | Screw            |                 | 1 |          |     |  |
| 36140371A | COPIA MANOPOLE DOMINO A01041C424087-0    | Grips            |                 | 1 |          | Yes |  |
| 77940141A | VITE TCEI M5X25 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 10110 | Screw            |                 | 2 | OPTIONAL |     |  |
| 77940681C | VITE TCEI M4X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw            |                 | 2 |          |     |  |
| 77540061B | VITE TBEI M5X8 12.9 UNBRACONERA - TESTA  | Screw            |                 | 1 |          |     |  |
| 85041711A | BASE PER FASCETTA RICHO FTH-13R-UVB      | Clip             |                 | 1 |          |     |  |

### 59 - REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                   | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|-------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 37212311AB  | SEMIPIELLA SOSP. UT 61,5 LATO BIL.        | Rod                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 37212301AB  | SEMIPIELLA SOSP. UT 61,5 LATO FORC.       | Rod                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 37212311AC  | SEMIPIELLA SOSP. UT 76,5 LATO FORC.       | Rod (Link wet)                |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 37212311AC  | SEMIPIELLA SOSP. UT 76,5 LATO BIL.        | Rod (Link wet)                |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 8301L811A   | Staffa shock su pacco batteria            | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 37212391A   | BILANCIERE SOSP POST DRY1 V21L            | Link                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 37212351A   | Bilanciere sospensione post. rain V21L    | Link Wet                      |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 8301L801A   | Staffa link V21L                          | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 5521B122A   | Shock V21L Dell'Orto 19686.00.48          | SUSPENSION SENSOR 75mm REAR M | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1968600_48) | 1    | DELLOORTO |                  |                   |
| 34923201A   | KIT PRECARICO IDR OHLINS V21L             | Shock Preload system          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 8301L791A   | Staffa inf. potenziometro shock V21L      | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |
| 36522141A   | SHOCK ABSORBER OHLINS DU978 V21L          | Shock                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77919731B   | VITE SPECIALE PIVOT SOSP UT GP15          | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 8211A031A   | Perno supp. potenziometro shock V21L      | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77916882B   | VITE SPEC. PIVOT BILANCIERE UT            | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77916871A   | VITE BIELLA SOSPENSIONE UT                | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 82112234A   | DISTANZIALE BILANCIERE MOTORE             | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 71115181B   | BICOCCA T FISSAGGIO BIELLA SOSP           | Shock Link Mounting           |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 84840571A   | SNODO SFERICO SKF 17 TXGR                 | Bearing                       |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77941011B   | VITE TEF M8X20 TITANIO RACEBOLT           | Screw                         |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77941011B   | VITE TEF M8X20 TITANIO RACEBOLT           | Screw                         |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |
| 77940421C   | VITE TEF M6X20 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 102100  | Screw                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 93041601A   | ANELLO TEN. DH15 16X22X2,5A (Z9-F80-801C) | Bearing                       |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 93010151A   | TENUTA UNIBALL BIELLA SOSPENSIONE         | Bearing                       |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 70140041A   | ASTUCCIO RULLINI HK 1622                  | Bearing                       |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 86050581A   | SPINA SX14 DIN 6325M                      | Pin                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 86050061A   | SPINA CIL. 5x10 m6 DIN6325                | Pin                           |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 77150060C   | VITE TCEI M3X12 UNI 5931 10.9 BRUNITA     | Screw                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |
| 77150210B   | VITE TCEI M4X16 UNI 5931 8.8BRUNITA       | Screw                         |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |
| 74940101A   | DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE INS. NYLONM3 DIN 985   | Nut                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |

### 66 - RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION             | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|-------------------------|------|------|------|------------------|-------------------|
| 54812661C   | RAD. ACQUA MONOFUSO BATTPACK             | Battery Radiator        |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54812651B   | RAD. ACQUA MONOFUSO INVERTER/MOTORE      | Inverter/Motor Radiator |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 71615301A   | DIST. CON COLLARE D16 25X10XH2           | Radiator Mounting       |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 5521B121A   | Sensore temperatura PT1000 cablato V21L  | Temperature Sensor      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 5521B121A   | Sensore temperatura PT1000 cablato V21L  | Temperature Sensor      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 4601M681B   | RETE PROTEZIONE RAD BATT V21L            | Radiator Protection     |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 4601M691B   | RETE PROTEZIONE RAD MOT-INV V21L         | Radiator Protection     |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 83210501A   | PIOLO SUPPORTO RADIATORE OLIOF09         | Radiator Mounting       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 8301M191A   | BIELLETTA FIX RAD. V21L                  | Radiator Mounting       |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 78011231A   | TAPPO M10X1                              | Cap                     |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 78011361A   | TAPPO M8X1 FORATO                        | Radiator Mounting       |      | 4    |      |                  |                   |
| 77244719D   | VITE TEF M6X25 TITANIO                   | Screw                   |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 78010411C   | TAPPO PER SENSORE M6                     | Radiator Mounting       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 78010411C   | TAPPO PER SENSORE M6                     | Radiator Mounting       |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77940191A   | VITE TCEI M6X25 TIT. POGGIPOL. 101100625 | Screw                   |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 76410242G   | GOMMINO 10X22X12FLUOROSILICONE455H ST10  | Rubber                  |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 76410242G   | GOMMINO 10X22X12FLUOROSILICONE455H ST10  | Rubber                  |      | 3    |      |                  |                   |
| 76410242G   | GOMMINO 10X22X12FLUOROSILICONE455H ST10  | Rubber                  |      | 3    |      |                  |                   |
| 88641281A   | OR 4.47X1.78 VITON VERDE                 | OR                      |      | 4    |      |                  |                   |
| 88641281A   | OR 4.47X1.78 VITON VERDE                 | OR                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 88641281A   | OR 4.47X1.78 VITON VERDE                 | OR                      |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 88641281A   | OR 4.47X1.78 VITON VERDE                 | OR                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 71614091A   | DIST. CON COLLARE D16 25X10XH1.5         | Spacer                  |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 77253567C   | VITE TEF M6X35 10.9 ST1-STR-110          | Screw                   |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 85240301A   | ROSETTA SX14X1 0 BAME RIC 59R0801400100  | Washer                  |      | 4    |      |                  |                   |
| 85250241A   | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAME(42020010A | Washer                  |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 71614191A   | DIST. 6,25X10X21 H13-2                   | Spacer                  |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |

### 68 - COOLING ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION               | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|------|------|------|------------------|-------------------|
| 24940021A   | POMPA H2O 48V SALERI                      | Water Pump                |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911751C   | TUBO DISTRIBUTORE MOTORE/INVERTER         | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  | Yes               |
| 58511381A   | Vaso espan. circuito raff mot/inverter    | Reservoir                 |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 58511391A   | Vaso espan. circuito raff battpack        | Reservoir                 |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911881A   | TUBO OVALE DX RAFF. BATT.                 | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911891A   | TUBO OVALE SX RAFF. BATT.                 | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 8291R121A   | SUPPORTO DRIVER ESC SALERI V21L           | Water Pump Driver Support |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 81411781B   | RACCORDO SPURGO TUBO D 6.5SERGAL D16GP3   | Bleed                     |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 87641101A   | TUBO ACQUA 6X11,9 0653319006 UNISIL R     | Tube                      |      | 0,3  |      |                  |                   |
| 16313021A   | Driver ESC Saleri DP5094130 cablato       | Water Pump Driver         |      | 1    |      |                  | Yes               |
| 54911851C   | TUBO INVERTER/MOTORE (MANDATA)            | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911861C   | TUBO INVERTER/MOTORE (RITORNO)            | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911811C   | MANICOTTO RAD INF/DISTRIB.(ASPIRAZIONE)   | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911821C   | MANICOTTO DI COLLEG. POMPA/BATTPACK       | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911831B   | MANICOTTO POMPA/DISTRIB. (ASPIRAZIONE)    | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911841B   | MANICOTTO POMPA/DISTRIBUTORE (MANDATA)    | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 78050063A   | TAPPO SPURGO 6X1 - 2360-G ACC.B           | Cap                       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911761C   | Manicotto di colleg. Tubo ovale SX/Pompa  | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911771C   | Manicotto colleg. Tubo ovale DX/Battpack  | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911781C   | MANICOTTO DI COLLEG. SUP/TUBO OVALE       | Tube                      |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 54911791C   | MANICOTTO DI COLLEG. POMPA/BATTPACK       | Tube                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 74840041A   | DADO FLANG.M5 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 2021405  | Nut                       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 77940311D   | VITE TEF M6X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT           | Screw                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 61240051A   | KIT PARAPOLYMER 105150220(20PZ)           | Seal                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 83040101A   | Supp. conn. DTM MOUSER:571-1011-310-0205  | Clip                      |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 74141131A   | FASCETTA OETIKER 16702493/012.8-706R      | Clamp                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 89310143A   | TAPPO VASO ESPANSIONE                     | Reservoir Cap             |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 59040261A   | MAT MGM 11 sp3.5 EPDM 70sh+rinf tess 1m   | Tube                      |      | 0,4  |      |                  |                   |
| 77210841B   | VITE SP. TCEI M5X10.5 COL. 8.5X6 STSTR087 | Screw                     |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 7791C261A   | VITE TCEI M5X8.5 COLL. 4 TITANIO          | Screw                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 89310143A   | TAPPO VASO ESPANSIONE                     | Reservoir Cap             |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 59040261A   | MAT MGM 11 sp3.5 EPDM 70sh+rinf tess 1m   | Tube                      |      | 0,8  |      |                  |                   |
| 74141921A   | FASCETTA 16-27/9 W3 C7 NERA MIKALOR       | Clamp                     |      | 9    |      |                  |                   |
| 77210841B   | VITE SP. TCEI M5X10.5 COL. 8.5X6 STSTR087 | Screw                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 74141921A   | FASCETTA 16-27/9 W3 C7 NERA MIKALOR       | Clamp                     |      | 3    |      |                  |                   |
| 74141921A   | FASCETTA 16-27/9 W3 C7 NERA MIKALOR       | Clamp                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 74141921A   | FASCETTA 16-27/9 W3 C7 NERA MIKALOR       | Clamp                     |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77240458C   | VITE TBEI M6X22 10.9 STSTR008             | Screw                     |      | 3    |      |                  |                   |
| 7791C261A   | VITE TCEI M5X8.5 COLL. 4 TITANIO          | Screw                     |      | 4    |      |                  |                   |
| 74141901A   | FASCETTA 20-35/9 W3 C7 NERA MIKALOR       | Clamp                     |      | 10   |      |                  |                   |

### 69 - FOOTRESTS ASSEMBLY

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION      | NOTE | Q.TY | TYPE | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|------------------|------|------|------|------------------|-------------------|
| 46015732C   | PARATACCO SX DSB REB                     | Heel Plate       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 82414461B   | ADATTATORE PIASTRA PORTAPEDANA SX V21L   | Footpeg Mounting |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 82414471B   | Adattatore piastra portapedana DX V21L   | Footpeg          |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 4601R201A   | PARATACCO DX V21-30                      | Heel Plate       |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 8301M901A   | STAFFA SUPPORTO FRENO ERGO AVANZATE V21L | Footpeg Mounting |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 8241A581B   | PIASTRA DX V21L X=20 Y=10 RIF PIRRO      | Footpeg          |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 8241A591B   | PIASTRA SX V21L X=20 Y=10 RIF PIRRO      | Footpeg          |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 71315011E   | DISTANZIALE PEDANA LATO FRENO            | Footpeg Mounting |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 46410951AB  | PEDANA D16GP L56                         | Footpeg          |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 46410951AA  | PEDANA D16GP L66                         | Footpeg          |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 77916981B   | VITE M8X20 SUPPORTO CAVALLETTO D16GP     | Screw            |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 77213391A   | VITE TITANIO TEF M8X45 TESTA BMM         | Screw            |      | 1    |      |                  |                   |
| 87311352A   | TAPPO PED FISSA +5 R8 NO ANODIZ. GRIP 1  | Footpeg cap      |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 87311352A   | TAPPO PED FISSA +5 R8 NO ANODIZ. GRIP 1  | Footpeg cap      |      | 1    |      | Yes              |                   |
| 77215111B   | VITE TEF M8X20 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 102100 | Screw            |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77215111B   | VITE TEF M8X20 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 102100 | Screw            |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77940461C   | VITE TEF M8X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw            |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77940461C   | VITE TEF M8X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT          | Screw            |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |
| 77940071A   | VITE TBEI M5X10 TITANIOPOGGIP. 105100510 | Screw            |      | 2    |      |                  |                   |

| 77940071A                         | VITE TBEI M5X10 TITANIOPOGGIP.105100510   | Screw                             |  |      | 2         |                  |                   |     |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|------|-----------|------------------|-------------------|-----|
| 77250291A                         | VITE TEF M6X16 8.8 STSTR008 (v.77250998B) | Screw                             |  |      | 4         |                  |                   |     |
| <b>70 - MOTOR OIL PUMP</b>        |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 5521B322A                         | Freno ant V21L Dell'Orto 19684.00.48      | PRESSURE SENSOR 35BAR FRONT M     | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1968400 48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |     |
| 8291R331A                         | STAFFA                                    | Support                           | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 93310901A                         | TUBO OLIO SENSORE PRESSIONE               | Oil Sensor Mounting               | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 78110141A                         | VITE RACCORDO M10X1 L24 (LEGATURA)        | Screw                             | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 88610951A                         | ANELLO TENUTA 32.99X2.62 VITON            | Seal                              | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 77540061B                         | VITE TBEI M5X8 12.9 UNBRANKONERA - TESTA  | Screw                             | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 74141211A                         | FASCETTA TBB 2.3X92 HEAT-STAB.TYH23M      | Clamp                             | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 85211951A                         | ROSETTA ALL.D.10.SX17X2EX 015070120       | Washer                            | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 77941471A                         | VITE TSP TORX M5X12TX 107100512           | Screw                             | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 2    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 85250241A                         | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAMEI42020010A  | Washer                            | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 77550343C                         | VITE TSP M5X12 UNIS993 10.9 STSTR087      | Screw                             | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 2    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| 85041711A                         | BASE PER FASCETTA RICHO C FT13-13R-LIVB   | Clip                              | Motor Spare Part, included in EV1002   | 1    | MOTOR     |                  |                   |     |
| <b>77 - FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY</b>  |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 49241981A                         | DISCO FRENO ANT BREMBO 338.5x7.4 XA97523  | Brake Disc                        | Thickness 7.4 mm                       | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 50122781A                         | CERCHIO ANTERIORE 7R 17X4 V21L            | Rim                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 51840451A                         | TX PT GOMME DELL'ORTO 19455.00.48         | TPMS sensor                       | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1945500 48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |     |
| 71413631A                         | DIST. ANT. DX CERCHIO V21L                | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71413641A                         | DIST. ANT. SX CERCHIO V21L                | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 46047621A                         | SLIDER FORK SPIDER 40.A200                | Slider Fork                       |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 50410051A                         | RUOTA FONICA ANT. M1100-M1100S            | Speed sensor                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77251300C                         | VITE TEF M8X20 10.9 BRUNITA               | Disc Screw                        |  | 10   |           |                  |                   |     |
| 85212221A                         | ROSETTA 30X38X1 - STSTR008                | Washer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 74810651AB                        | DADO PER PERNO RUOTA ANTERIORE            | Nut                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 81910692AA                        | PERNO RUOTA ANT 0803 L=226                | Wheel axle                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| <b>80 - REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY</b>   |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 50410441B                         | Ruota Fonica posteriore V21L              | Speed sensor                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 50222471B                         | Cerchio posteriore 7R 17x6.25 V21L        | Rim                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 16017471B                         | Flangia portacorona V21L                  | Sprocket Mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 37311071A                         | Cursore tendicatena V21L DX               | Chain Tensioner                   |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 37311081A                         | Cursore tendicatena V21L SX               | Chain Tensioner                   |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 51840451A                         | TX PT GOMME DELL'ORTO 19455.00.48         | TPMS sensor                       | Sold by Dell'Orto (DO Code 1945500 48) | 1    | DELL'ORTO |                  |                   |     |
| 16017741A                         | FLANGIA FONICA POST V21L                  | Speed sensor                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 50713888                          | DIST SOST DISCO POST PER BBW V21L         | Spacer                            |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7131F351A                         | DIST RUOTA POST DX PORTA SPEED V21L       | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 81910911A                         | Perno ruota posteriore V21L               | Rear axle                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 75012471A                         | Dado perno ruota post. V21L M28x1.5       | Nut                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71413651A                         | Dist. DX ruota post. D44.5 30x28 L=15.9   | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7131E611A                         | Distanziale flangia portacorona V21L      | Sprocket Mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71413661A                         | Dist. SX ruota post. D44.5 30x28 L=11.5   | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7791D211B                         | PERNO TRAINO PARASTRAPPI                  | Driving Pin                       |  | 5    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AA                        | CORONA Z=36 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AC                        | CORONA Z=38 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AB                        | CORONA Z=37 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AD                        | CORONA Z=39 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AE                        | CORONA Z=40 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AF                        | CORONA Z=41 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AG                        | CORONA Z=42 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AJ                        | CORONA Z=43 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 49411542AP                        | CORONA Z=44 ASME B29.1M-1993              | Sprocket                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 46047631A                         | TAMPONE PERNO POST SPIDER V21L            | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77550562A                         | VITE TCEIR M8X25 DIN7984 8.8 Zn WURTH     | Screw                             |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7791R813A                         | VITE SPECIALE R. FONICA POST V21L         | Screw                             |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 70240811F                         | CUSC.30X62X16 6206 2RD C3 KOYO            | Bearing                           |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 88440061A                         | ANELLO SEEGER J62X2V                      | Seal                              |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77250291A                         | VITE TEF M6X16 8.8 STSTR008 (v.77250998B) | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7791D241C                         | VITE TENDICATENA V21L                     | Chain Tensioner                   |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 75012401A                         | DADO FLANGIATO M10X1 TITANIO              | Nut                               |  | 5    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 55212181A                         | SENSORE VELLUTA ABS 0265008602            | Speed sensor                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71314901A                         | RASAMENTO S=0.2 SENS. BOSCH DF11          | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71319201A                         | RASAMENTO S=0.5 SENS. BOSCH DF11          | Spacer                            |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| <b>83 - BATTERY PACK ASSEMBLY</b> |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 39520321B                         | BATTERY PACK V21L                         | Battery Pack                      |  | 1    |           |                  |                   | Yes |
| 4601M711A                         | PROTEZIONE ANT BATTERIA V21L              | Battery protection                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 4601N111B                         | TAMPONE PARACADUTA INFERIORE BP           | Battery protection                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 4601M401B                         | PROTEZIONE POST SX BATTERIA V21L          | Battery protection                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 4601M421B                         | PROTEZIONE POST DX BATTERIA V21L          | Battery protection                |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7111E131A                         | BOCCOLA RITENZIONE PROTEZIONI BATT V21L   | Battery protection                |  | 9    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 78011231A                         | TAPPO M10X1                               | Cap                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 78011361A                         | TAPPO M8X1 FORATO                         | Radiator Mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 87240702A                         | CAP DEUTSCH A59-10                        | Cap                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 89340361B                         | TAPPO PROTEZIONE BURST DISC V21L          | Burst Disc Cap                    | Comes with battery pack 39520321B      | 2    | BATTERY   |                  |                   |     |
| 38512281A                         | DC/DC 48-13.8V GAN 150 W CAB. V21L        | DCDC Converter 48-12 V            | Comes with battery pack 39520321B      | 1    | BATTERY   |                  |                   | Yes |
| 42740141A                         | Cartuccia Desiccante                      | Drier cartridge                   | Comes with battery pack 39520321B      | 1    | BATTERY   |                  |                   | Yes |
| 7791C902A                         | VITE SPEC M10X1 25X38 RULL                | Screw                             |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77941511A                         | VITE TTX M4X10 TT POGGIIPOLINI107100410   | Screw                             |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 8301N031A                         | PIASTRINO RITENZIONE TAMPONE PROTEZ BATT  | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77355321A                         | VITE TCEIR M4X12 10.9 BRUNITA UBK         | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77710031A                         | VITE TSP M5X12 12.9 UNBRAKO               | Screw                             |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 85240301A                         | ROSETTA 8X14X1.0 RAME RIC.59R0801400100   | Washer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 85250241A                         | ROSETTA DIN7603-A 10X14X1 RAMEI42020010A  | Washer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71116941A                         | GRANO CENTRAGGIO D10.3-D12-H14 BRUNITO    | Grain                             |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77150228B                         | VITE TCEI M4X18 UNIS991 8.8               | Screw                             |  | 8    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71611331B                         | DIST. CON COLLARE B4 2X6xD10xH6.5         | Spacer                            |  | 8    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 46010011B                         | PROTEZIONE LED BP V21L                    | Plastic protection                |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| <b>90 - SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY</b> |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 46910481C                         | SUPPORTO SELLA V21L                       | Seat Support - Impoved robustness |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 5101M031B                         | Cablaggio ricarica HV V21L                | HV Charge System                  |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 59616961A                         | BASE SELLA CARBONIO +0mm V21L + SPUGNA 5  | Seat Base                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 48312261C                         | CODINO V21L                               | Tail                              | Fairing                                | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 82113381B                         | PIOLO GOMMINO M4-D6.5                     | Pin                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 4601M491A                         | SLIDER CF SX V21L                         | Slider                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 4601M501A                         | SLIDER CF DX V21L                         | Slider                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 59517191C                         | TAMPONE SELLA V21L 35MM SPUGNA            | Rear Pad                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 46910491B                         | COPERCHIO INF SUPPORTO SELLA V21L         | Inverter Cover                    |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 59517181C                         | TAMPONE SELLA V21L 25MM SPUGNA            | Rear Pad                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 8301M181C                         | Staffa supp.centralina e batt.Dorna       | Dorna Support                     |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 59517171C                         | TAMPONE SELLA V21L 15MM SPUGNA            | Rear Pad                          |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 59517161C                         | TAMPONE SELLA V21L 5MM SPUGNA             | Rear Pad                          |  | 1    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 24740101A                         | COVER FLAP CCS2, TFE-B-2337030-2          | Cover                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 32540241A                         | RAIN LAMP KOSO GT-D1 (red)                | Rain Lamp                         |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 82110751M                         | PIOLO FISS. GOMMINO H10 M6 DE17 D10       | Pin                               |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77244719D                         | VITE TEF M6X25 TITANIO                    | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77213321A                         | VITE TITANIO TEF M4X15 TESTA 8MM          | Screw                             |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77215111B                         | VITE TEF M8X20 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 10210   | Screw                             |  | 6    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71312961A                         | DISTANZIALE A T M6-D20-D10-HSD16GP4       | Spacer                            |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77940381A                         | VITE TEF M5X10 TITANIO 102100510          | Screw                             |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77940381A                         | VITE TEF M5X10 TITANIOPOGGIP.105100610    | Screw                             |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77941421A                         | VITE TTX M4X10 TT POGGIIP.106100410       | Screw                             |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77940391A                         | VITE TBEI M5X15 TITANIOPOGGIPOLINI 10510  | Screw                             |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77940311D                         | VITE TEF M6X15 TITANIO RACEBOLT           | Screw                             |  | 4    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 71611531A                         | DISTANZIALE A T M4-D6-D10-H7.5            | Spacer                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 85040871B                         | PERNO CAMLOC D4055-5AGV                   | Camloc                            |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 79540091A                         | ELASTICO LM 35853174 (conf. 10 pz)        | Stretch                           |  | 0,1  |           |                  |                   |     |
| 77942611A                         | VITE TORX TESTA BOMBATA M3X5 10.9 ZINC    | Screw                             |  | 2    | OPTIONAL  |                  |                   |     |
| 86610301B                         | TAMPONE APPOGGIO SELLA                    | Rubber                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 7791C271AA                        | VITE TCEIF M5X12 ALLUMINIO FINITA NERA    | Screw                             |  | 3    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 86610581A                         | TAMPONE APPOGGIO TUBO H2O 02030203R       | Rubber                            |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| <b>91 - FRAME ASSEMBLY</b>        |   |                                   |  |      |           |                  |                   |     |
| DUCATI CODE                       | DUCATI NAME                               | DESCRIPTION                       | NOTE                                   | Q.TY | TYPE      | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |     |
| 47018931A                         | REAR FRAME DX V21L                        | Rear Frame                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 47018921A                         | REAR FRAME SX V21L                        | Rear Frame                        |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 711157428N                        | BOCCOLA STERZO 0 DEG OFF 6                | Steering Bush                     |  | 2    |           |                  |                   |     |
| 83210501A                         | PIOLO SUPPORTO RADIATORE OLIOF09          | Radiator Mounting                 |  | 1    |           |                  |                   |     |

|            |  |                          |  |   |          |  |  |
|------------|--|--------------------------|--|---|----------|--|--|
| 7131E721A  | DIST REAR FRAME CARTER DX V21L           | Spacer                   |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 7131E711A  | DIST. REAR FRAME CARTER SX V21L          | Spacer                   |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 8291P841A  | SUPP AMM STERZO LATO TELAIO OFF.15       | Steering damper mounting |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 8291P851A  | SUPP AMM STERZO LATO TELAIO OFF.8,5      | Steering damper mounting |  | 1 | OPTIONAL |  |  |
| 82717932B  | PIASTRINO BATTUTA STERZO                 | Steering stop            |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 7791C862A  | VITE SPEC M12X1.75X73 RULL               | Screw                    |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 7791C892A  | VITE SPEC M12X1.75X63 RULL               | Screw                    |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 77213281A  | VITE TITANIO TEF M8X30 TESTA 8MM         | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 71117381A  | BOCCOLA SX FIX CAVALLETTO                | Stand Support            |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 77940161D  | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 7791C852A  | VITE SPEC M12X1.25X32 RULL               | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 7791C842A  | VITE SPEC M12X1.25X27 RULL               | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 7791C991A  | VITE SPEC M12X1.25X29 RULL               | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 44712571A  | PATTINO CATENA REAR FRAME V21L           | Chain Pad                |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 77940161D  | VITE TCEI M6X10 TITANIO RACEBOLT         | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 77940792A  | VITE TCEI M6X12 TI RB-TISC6T2            | Screw                    |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 86050321A  | SPINA 4X8 DIN 6325 M6                    | Pin                      |  | 2 |          |  |  |
| 47111991B  | TELAIO FRONT FRAME V21L                  | Front Frame              |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 87240821A  | TAPPO FORO MB ANKITER 1321805            | Cap                      |  | 4 |          |  |  |
| 86613951A  | TAMPONE PROT CADUTA SU TELAIO V21L SX    | Parachute pad            |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 86613961A  | TAMPONE PROT CADUTA SU TELAIO V21L DX    | Parachute pad            |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 86050041B  | SPINA CIL 2X8 M6 DIN6325                 | Pin                      |  | 1 |          |  |  |
| 77214411AA | VITE TCEIF M5X9 COLL. Ø8,5H4 STSTR087 ST | Screw                    |  | 1 |          |  |  |

**99 - FAIRING ASSEMBLY**

| DUCATI CODE | DUCATI NAME                              | DESCRIPTION                         | NOTE               | Q.TY | TYPE     | UNREGULATED PART | CONFIDENTIAL PART |
|-------------|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------|------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| 4801E221A   | VASCA SOTTOCARENA V21L TRANSPONDER INTEG | Bottom Fairing - Part 1 (Main Comp) | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 48114382C   | CUPOLINO V21L                            | Front Fairing                       | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4801D361E   | CARENA DX V21L                           | Lateral Fairing                     | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4801D352C   | CARENA SX V21L                           | Lateral Fairing                     | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4801D381D   | COVER BATTERIA V21L                      | Battery cover                       | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 44219912C   | CONDOTTO RADIATORI V21L                  | Radiator Duct                       |                    | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 7791C911A   | VITE SPECIALE M5 - M5 - CODOLO D10       | Screw                               |                    | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 4801E231A   | COPERCHIO TRANSPONDER VASCA SOTTOCARENA  | Bottom Fairing - Part 2 (X2 Cover)  | Fairing            | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291P501A   | STAFFA SUPP CARENA POST V21L MACCHINATA  | Support                             |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291P481A   | STAFFA SUPPORTO VASCA V21L MACCHINATO    | Fairing mounting                    |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 48711271A   | PARABREZZA V21L                          | Flyscreen                           |                    | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 8291P371C   | SUPPORTO CARENA ANT V21L                 | Fairing mounting                    |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 48711281A   | PARABREZZA V21L RAIN                     | Flyscreen                           |                    | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 7131F311A   | DISTANZIALE TRANSPONDER X2               | Spacer                              |                    | 3    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940381A   | VITE TEF M5X10 TITANIO 102100510         | Screw                               |                    | 8    |          |                  |                   |
| 77942721A   | VITE TCTX M4X25 TI POGGIPOLINI 106100425 | Screw                               |                    | 3    |          |                  |                   |
| 77940401A   | VITE TCEI M5X10 TI POGGIPOLINI 101100510 | Screw                               |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 85040871B   | PERNO CAMLOC D4055-SAGV                  | Camloc                              |                    | 20   |          |                  |                   |
| 85040661B   | PERNO D8-316-212-191                     | Pin                                 |                    | 1    |          |                  |                   |
| 77510071A   | VITE SPEC TB FISS CARENE91695            | Screw                               |                    | 7    |          |                  |                   |
| 75010281A   | DADO EL.FISS.CARENE 91695                | Nut                                 |                    | 7    |          |                  |                   |
| 77210461A   | VITE TEF M5X8 8.8 STSTR008               | Screw                               |                    | 4    |          |                  |                   |
| 76411671A   | GOMMINO H D6.4X9.5X14.2 H7 G2.4          | Rubber                              |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 86610301B   | TAMPONE APPOGGIO SELLA                   | Rubber                              |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 87240191A   | TAPPO SR1751 15166 GANDINI               | Cap                                 |                    | 2    |          |                  |                   |
| 05610581B   | INSERTO CAMLOC INOX SU CARENA            | Camloc                              | Fairing repairment | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |
| 85010501A   | RICETTACOLO CAMLOC SMANCATO              | Camloc                              | Fairing repairment | 1    | OPTIONAL |                  |                   |